502035525 08/23/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Joseph A. Zupanick	07/15/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pine Tree Gas, LLC
Street Address:	P.O. Box 1797
City:	Pineville
State/Country:	WEST VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	24874

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12404037

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 2147581550

 Phone:
 214-758-1500

Email: cstouten@pattonboggs.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Robert C. Hilton of Patton Boggs LLP
Address Line 1: 2000 McKinney Ave., Suite 1700

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 031155.0110PTUS

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert C. Hilton

Total Attachments: 2

source=zup0110ptus-assignment#page1.tif source=zup0110ptus-assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 028838 FRAME: 0685 TOP \$40.00 12404037

PATENT APPLICATION Docket No. 031155.0110PTUS

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Joseph A. Zupanick, has invented certain new and useful improvements

in the following: GAS LIFT SYSTEM, for which we have made application for United States

Letters Patent, said application having been filed on March 13, 2009 and assigned Application

Serial No. 12/404,037; and,

WHEREAS, Pine Tree Gas, LLC, a Texas Limited Liability Company, having a

correspondence address at P.O. Box 1797, Pineville, WV 24874, (hereinafter referred to as

"Pine Tree"), is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in and to said application

and any Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for an in

consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other

good and valuable consideration, I hereby assign to Pine Tree for the territory of the United

States of America and the entire world my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention,

patent application, and patents, including all divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part,

renewals, reissues, or substitute applications, and also including all priority rights for patent

applications, patents, utility models, industrial models, and designs foreign to the United States

of America. I hereby transfer and convey to Pine Tree Gas any right to recover for past and

future infringement of the patents assigned herein.

I HEREBY covenant and agree that we will at any time, upon the request and at the

expense of Pine Tree Gas, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may

1

PATENT REEL: 028838 FRAME: 0686

PATENT APPLICATION Docket No. 031155.0110PTUS

be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, applications and patents, and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent to Pine Tree Gas.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I execute this assignment on the date set forth below.

Date: July 15, 2012	Joseph Al Zupanick PO. Box 1797 Pinveville, West Virginia 24874
State of) County of)	
Before me personally appeared the abforegoing assignment to be her voluntary act 2012.	ove-identified individual and acknowledged that the and deed on the day of
	NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR THE STATE OF
	My Commission Expires:

643629.01

RECORDED: 08/23/2012

PATENT REEL: 028838 FRAME: 0687